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East Hall under construction - 1962

49 EN-EA East Area Equipment Review
Collimators planning.

https://indico.cern.ch/event/860674/
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https://indico.cern.ch/event/860674/

Collimators in East area

* 2 jaws collimators:
¢ 2xXCSH
* axXCSV

* 4 jaws collimators:
o LXXCHV
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Collimators renovation planning

Planning LS2 EA equipment BIDs

Qtr 3, 2019 Qtr 4, 2019

Qtr 1, 2020

Qtr 2, 2020 Qtr 3, 2020 Qtr 4
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Task Name ~ | Group! v | Duration = Start « Finish Jul  Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun  Jul Aug Sep Oct N
4 EAR_Equipment_BIDs 275days  Mon 08/07/19 Fri 07/08/20 ’

4 R-L40 lab 50 days Mon 02/09/19  Thu 07/11/19 | R-140 lab "y :
867-R-L40 lab re-organisation 10 whks faon 02/09/19  Thu07/11/19 | -B67-R-L40 lab re-organisation

4 XCHV 250 days  Mon 12/08/19  Fri07/08/20 | HCHV =
Commande pieces EM-EA  Odays Mon 02,/09,/19 Mon 02/09/19 | e pieces $—8209— :
reception pieces EN-EA  Odays Mon 18/11/19  Mon 18/11/19 reception pieces l 18/11
Production outillage EN-EA 13 wks Mon 12/08/153  Thu 07/11/19 i oduction outillage :
Renovation XCHY 1 EAR CR-047475 EN-EA  Bwks Mon 18/11/19  Fri 24/01/20 Renovation XCHV 1 EAR CR-047475:
Renovation XCHVY 2 EAR CR-031071 EN-EA 4 wks Mon 27/01/20  Fri 21/02/20 Renowvation XCHV 2 EAR CR—OSf:mn
Renovation XCHY 3 EAR CR-031072 EMN-EA 3 wks Mon 24/02/20  Fri 13/03/20 Renovation XCHV 3 EAR cr%mm‘:z
Renovation XCHY 4 EAR CR-031074 EM-EA  3wks Mon 16/03/20  Fri 03/04/20 Renovation XCHV 4 EAR CR-031074
Cablage EN/STI EN-STI  248wks  Mon 17/02/20  Fri07/08/20 ' Cablage EN/STI
Fidu EN/SMM EN-SNM  248wks  Mon 17/02/20  Fri07/08/20 * Fidu EN/SMM

4 XCSV/H 260days  Mon 08/07/19  Fri 17/07/20 5
Control / mofif dossier de plan EN-EA  Swks Mon 08/07/19  Fri 09/08/19 dossier de plan
REQ EN-EA 7 wks Mon 12/08/19  Thu 26/09/19
Commande pieces 3 coll 2b (1 EAR, 2 EN-EA  Odays Thu 26/09/19  Thu 26/09/19 | {1 EAR, 2 MO} 4—2&/8!
MO}
reception pieces EMN-EA  Odays Thu 21/11/19 Thu 21/11/19 reception piecef
Production outillage EN-EA  158whks  Mon 23/09/18  Thu 23/01/20 :
¥CSH 1 EAR a construire T11 EM-EA  4wks Mon 06,/04/20  Mon 04/05/20 CSH 1 EAR a coristruire T11
Renovation XCSH 2 EAR CR-027727 T9 EN-EA  4wks Tue 05/05/20 Mon 01/06/20 “E“‘Watiﬂ"é XCSH 2 EAR CR-02
Renovation XCHV 3 EAR CR-031079 T9 EN-EA  2wks Tue 02/06/20 Mon 15/06/20 Hemvatiion KCHV 3 EAR CR
Cablage STI EN-5TI  12.8wks  Mon 20/04/20  Fri 17/07/20 Da;hlage sTI
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https://espace.cern.ch/en-ea-planning/Shared Documents/LS2 Plannings/Planning by Experimental Areas/LS2_EA_equipment_BIDs.mpp

Divers

* 10 universal tables ordered = delivery Sep 2019

* 3 tanks XBPF with XBPF flanges ordered = delivery Nov 2019

* 6 flanges DN21g to be send to the manufacturer (via P. Frichot)

* 1 tank XBPF with flanges available at 867/R-L40
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